CH \$3690.00 85515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM639924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		04/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michaels Stores Procurement Company, Inc.
Street Address:	3939 W. John Carpenter Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Michaels Stores, Inc., as successor to Aaron Brothers, Inc.
Street Address:	3939 W. John Carpenter Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Michaels Stores Proccurement Company, Inc., as successor to each of Darice, Inc., and Lamrite West, Inc.
Street Address:	3939 W. John Carpenter Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75063
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 147

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85515268	TINY CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77256005	CONSUMERCRAFTS
Serial Number:	77445839	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77711373	A.C. MOORE ARTS & CRAFTS
Serial Number:	77228968	DREAM IT. CREATE IT. SHARE IT.
Serial Number:	77228976	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007258 FRAME: 0714

Serial Number: 87169309 PINWHEEL POINTS Serial Number: 87870419 AARON BROTHERS CUSTOM FRAMING AT MICHAEL Serial Number: 87884707 M W Serial Number: 87940033 WHITE GLOVE PROMISE Serial Number: 73709813 AARON BROTHERS Serial Number: 73134584 DARICE Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 87884707 M W Serial Number: 87940033 WHITE GLOVE PROMISE Serial Number: 73709813 AARON BROTHERS Serial Number: 73134584 DARICE Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 87940033 WHITE GLOVE PROMISE Serial Number: 73709813 AARON BROTHERS Serial Number: 73134584 DARICE Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76327558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 73709813 AARON BROTHERS Serial Number: 73134584 DARICE Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 73134584 DARICE Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 75849571 DARICE Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 76445080 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 85246239 JEWELRY DESIGNER Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 75893087 PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 76287558 PRIZM Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 76321392 CRAFTS 2000 Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 76321391 PAT CATAN'S Serial Number: 76287642 FOAMIES Serial Number: 76321389 PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORE Serial Number: 75432936 PERFORATED PLASTIC Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number:76287642FOAMIESSerial Number:76321389PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORESerial Number:75432936PERFORATED PLASTICSerial Number:77597214WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number:76321389PRIZM THE ARTIST'S SUPPLY STORESerial Number:75432936PERFORATED PLASTICSerial Number:77597214WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number:75432936PERFORATED PLASTICSerial Number:77597214WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 77597214 WIGGLE WOOD	
Serial Number: 77980573 LOCKERLOOKZ	
Serial Number: 77902207 HERCULES	
Serial Number: 85246230 HERCULES	
Serial Number: 85855588 STICKY STICKS	
Serial Number: 86112571 POMTREE	
Serial Number: 86112578 OXFORD STREET JEWELRY COMPANY	
Serial Number: 86160339 PILLOW PUFFS	
Serial Number: 86440808 MIX AND MINGLE	
Serial Number: 86112566 DREAM SEQUINS	
Serial Number: 85520565 OFFICELOOKZ	
Serial Number: 85520588 ROOMLOOKZ	
Serial Number: 85665978 RECOLLECTIONS	
Serial Number: 85632718 CELEBRATE IT	
Serial Number: 75929700 WHAT A DIFFERENCE A MAT MAKES	
Serial Number: 75929701 YOU MAKE THE MEMORIES. WE MAKE THEM LAS	
Serial Number: 75929703 AARON BROTHERS ART & FRAMING	
Serial Number: 75929704 AARON BROTHERS ART & FRAMING	
Serial Number: 75933314 ONE CENT FRAME SALE	
Serial Number: 75929702 1¢ FRAME SALE	
Serial Number: 76617828 WE FRAME THE THINGS YOU LOVE	
Serial Number: 76617829 WE FRAME THE THINGS YOU LOVE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76561949	LIFE IS ART. FRAME IT.		
Serial Number:	76626641	LIFE IS ART. FRAME IT.		
Serial Number:	73242671	MICHAELS		
Serial Number:	73436379	MICHAELS		
Serial Number:	73828958	MOSKATEL'S		
Serial Number:	74191579	MICHAELS		
Serial Number:	74191581	MICHAELS		
Serial Number:	74675876	KIDS CLUB		
Serial Number:	75476368	MICHAELS THE ARTS AND CRAFTS STORE		
Serial Number:	76343639	VENDOR CONNECT		
Serial Number:	76242188	BRIGHT TIDINGS		
Serial Number:	76242189	SPARKLING CREATIONS		
Serial Number:	78203138	RECOLLECTIONS		
Serial Number:	78813758	ARTISTREE		
Serial Number:	76657115	CRAFT SMART		
Serial Number:	77220742	CRAFT SMART		
Serial Number:	77220740	CRAFT SMART		
Serial Number:	77525296	MICHAELS		
Serial Number:	77451696	WHERE CREATIVITY HAPPENS		
Serial Number:	77436878	CREATOLOGY		
Serial Number:	77595961	ARTMINDS		
Serial Number:	77523667	ARTIST'S LOFT		
Serial Number:	77648667	CELEBRATE IT		
Serial Number:	77553407	BEAD LANDING		
Serial Number:	77436876	CREATOLOGY		
Serial Number:	77648628	ARTIST'S LOFT		
Serial Number:	77363575	CELEBRATE IT		
Serial Number:	77470457	LOOPS & THREADS		
Serial Number:	77595957	ARTMINDS		
Serial Number:	77436862	CREATOLOGY		
Serial Number:	77595933	ARTMINDS		
Serial Number:	77516475	ASHLAND		
Serial Number:	77595953	ARTMINDS		
Serial Number:	77363580	CELEBRATE IT		
Serial Number:	77436858	CREATOLOGY		
Serial Number:	77363578	CELEBRATE IT		
Serial Number:	77523662	ARTIST'S LOFT		
Serial Number:	77515960	ASHLAND		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77515964	ASHLAND	
Serial Number:	77515968	ASHLAND	
Serial Number:	77470451	STUDIO DECOR	
Serial Number:	77470453	STUDIO DECOR	
Serial Number:	77595921	ARTMINDS	
Serial Number:	77595936	ARTMINDS	
Serial Number:	77595951	ARTMINDS	
Serial Number:	77515957	ASHLAND	
Serial Number:	77470473	LOOPS & THREADS	
Serial Number:	85461449	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85468490	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85461445	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85468482	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85468494	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85461442	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	85468506	IMAGIN8	
Serial Number:	86625557	AB WHITE GLOVE PROMISE	
Serial Number:	86625549	THE ART DISTRICT	
Serial Number:	86625552	THE ART DISTRICT	
Serial Number:	86630038	KIDS ART DISTRICT	
Serial Number:	86630042	KIDS ART DISTRICT	
Serial Number:	86395248	THE GLUE STRING	
Serial Number:	86395250	MICHAELS	
Serial Number:	86395254	MICHAELS	
Serial Number:	86463006	STUDIO DECOR	
Serial Number:	86861871	CHARISMA	
Serial Number:	86861876	IMPECCABLE	
Serial Number:	86861877	SNUGGLY WUGGLY	
Serial Number:	86861880	KNIT QUICK	
Serial Number:	86531921	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531924	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531927	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531928	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86546599	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531920	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531925	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	75281473	HANCOCK FABRICS	
Serial Number:	77543006	DISCOVER THE DESIGNER IN YOU	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77543659	STYLE STUDIO FASHION FABRICS	
Serial Number:	77543719	ACCESSORY WORKSHOP NOTIONS, EMBELLISHMEN	
Serial Number:	86240903	HANCOCK FABRICS CRAFTS & MORE	
Serial Number:	87225713	CRAFT SMART	
Serial Number:	87177543	MAKE CREATIVITY HAPPEN	
Serial Number:	86973111	BOO IT YOURSELF	
Serial Number:	87471437	FRAMERS POINTE	
Serial Number:	86708426	SPOT THE BOLT FABRIC REDUCTIONS	
Serial Number:	86708442	SPOT THE BOLT FOR HOME	
Serial Number:	86667840	THE STITCH	
Serial Number:	86531903	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531907	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531910	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531914	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531883	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531899	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531918	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86546602	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86554532	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86554534	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86554536	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86554539	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	86531912	MAKE MARKET	
Serial Number:	88104936	CRAFT SMART	
Serial Number:	90026265	MICHAELS MADE BY YOU	
Serial Number:	90026275	MICHAELS MADE BY YOU	
Serial Number:	90026280	STOCKHOLM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cmeredithgoujon@paulweiss.com, cmannino@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Claudine Meredith-Goujon

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030124-325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudine Meredith-Goujon

SIGNATURE:	/Claudine Meredith-Goujon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021
Total Attachments: 12	
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page1.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page2.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page3.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page4.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page5.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page6.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page7.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page8.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page9.tif
source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page10.tif
source=Active 94118273 5 Michaels -	Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page11.tif

source=Active_94118273_5_Michaels - Release of Trademark Security - Apr-15-2021#page12.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 15, 2021, by U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Note Parties (as defined in the Indenture (as defined below)), in favor of MICHAELS STORES PROCUREMENT COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor to each of DARICE, INC., an Ohio corporation, and LAMRITE WEST, INC., an Ohio corporation), MICHAELS STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor to AARON BROTHERS, INC.), and MICHAELS STORES PROCUREMENT COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements or the Indenture, as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Indenture, dated as of October 1, 2020 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Michaels Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as issuer, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as trustee, and the Collateral Agent and (ii) the Notes Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2020 (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors entered into a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark, dated October 1, 2020, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7069/0950 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Indenture, the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged, collaterally assigned, mortgaged, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantors or in which the Grantors now have or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, including, without limitation, (i) those items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks are associated, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Release Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among, among others, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors, the Collateral Agent has agreed to execute and deliver this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Note Parties, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby assigns and conveys to each Grantor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes each Grantor (and any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in, to or under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor) to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Concerning the Collateral Agent</u>. U.S. Bank National Association is executing this Release not in its individual or corporate capacity but solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture. In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to the Collateral Agent under the Indenture, as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

Signature page follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Vi Nama Mishael F

Name: Michael K. Herberger

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. #	Appl. #	Owner (USPTO)
TINY CRAFTS	4,502,183	85515268	LAMRITE WEST, INC.
CONSUMERCRAFTS	3,866,013	77256005	Lamrite West, Inc.
A.C. MOORE ARTS &	3,641,950	77445839	Michaels Stores Procurement
CRAFTS			Company, Inc.
A.C. MOORE ARTS &	3,786,835	77711373	Michaels Stores Procurement
CRAFTS			Company, Inc.
DREAM IT. CREATE IT.	3,850,416	77228968	Michaels Stores Procurement
SHARE IT.			Company, Inc.
[Design Only]	4,049,495	77228976	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
PINWHEEL POINTS	5,763,906	87169309	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
AARON BROTHERS	5,886,224	87870419	Michaels Stores Procurement
CUSTOM FRAMING AT			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS			
M W	5,898,077	87884707	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
WHITE GLOVE PROMISE	6,091,530	87940033	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
AARON BROTHERS	1,539,734	73709813	Aaron Brothers, Inc. ¹
DARICE	1,121,883	73134584	Darice, Inc.
DARICE	2,787,821	75849571	Darice, Inc.
JEWELRY DESIGNER	2,907,569	76445080	Darice, Inc.
JEWELRY DESIGNER	4,188,839	85246239	Darice, Inc.
PRECIOUS IMPRESSIONS	2,511,732	75893087	Lamrite West, Inc.
PRIZM	2,545,019	76287558	Lamrite West, Inc.
CRAFTS 2000	2,642,512	76321392	Lamrite West, Inc.
PAT CATAN'S	2,665,985	76321391	Lamrite West, Inc.

.

¹ Ownership to be updated to reflect Aaron Brothers merger post-closing

FOAMIES	2,676,780	76287642	Lamrite West, Inc.
PRIZM THE ARTIST'S	2,703,909	76321389	Lamrite West, Inc.
SUPPLY STORE			
PERFORATED PLASTIC	2,793,206	75432936	Lamrite West, Inc.
WIGGLE WOOD	3,842,225	77597214	Lamrite West, Inc.
LOCKERLOOKZ	3,888,072	77980573	Lamrite West, Inc.
HERCULES	3,932,326	77902207	Lamrite West, Inc.
HERCULES	4,031,579	85246230	Lamrite West, Inc.
STICKY STICKS	4,417,963	85855588	Lamrite West, Inc.
POMTREE	4,555,651	86112571	Lamrite West, Inc.
OXFORD STREET	4,673,902	86112578	Lamrite West, Inc.
JEWELRY COMPANY			
PILLOW PUFFS	4,791,371	86160339	Lamrite West, Inc.
MIX AND MINGLE	4,811,345	86440808	Lamrite West, Inc.
DREAM SEQUINS	4,832,476	86112566	Lamrite West, Inc.
OFFICELOOKZ	4,837,011	85520565	Lamrite West, Inc.
ROOMLOOKZ	4,927,715	85520588	Lamrite West, Inc.
RECOLLECTIONS	4,272,382	85665978	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CELEBRATE IT	4,304,329	85632718	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
WHAT A DIFFERENCE A	2,435,148	75929700	Michaels Stores Procurement
MAT MAKES			Company, Inc.
YOU MAKE THE	2,435,149	75929701	Michaels Stores Procurement
MEMORIES. WE MAKE			Company, Inc.
THEM LAST.			
AARON BROTHERS ART	2,435,150	75929703	Michaels Stores Procurement
& FRAMING			Company, Inc.
AARON BROTHERS ART	2,435,151	75929704	Michaels Stores Procurement
& FRAMING			Company, Inc.
ONE CENT FRAME SALE	2,436,920	75933314	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
1¢ FRAME SALE	2,440,744	75929702	Michaels Stores Procurement

			Company, Inc.
WE FRAME THE THINGS	3,026,118	76617828	Michaels Stores Procurement
YOU LOVE			Company, Inc.
WE FRAME THE THINGS	3,048,037	76617829	Michaels Stores Procurement
YOU LOVE			Company, Inc.
LIFE IS ART. FRAME IT.	3,280,291	76561949	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
LIFE IS ART. FRAME IT.	3,330,002	76626641	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	1,222,952	73242671	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	1,311,589	73436379	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MOSKATEL'S	1,614,413	73828958	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	1,697,669	74191579	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	1,699,119	74191581	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
KIDS CLUB	2,029,624	74675876	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS THE ARTS	2,232,360	75476368	Michaels Stores Procurement
AND CRAFTS STORE			Company, Inc.
VENDOR CONNECT	2,631,443	76343639	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
BRIGHT TIDINGS	2,684,520	76242188	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
SPARKLING CREATIONS	2,967,453	76242189	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
RECOLLECTIONS	3,042,415	78203138	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTISTREE	3,217,423	78813758	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.

CRAFT SMART	3,267,059	76657115	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CRAFT SMART	3,623,628	77220742	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CRAFT SMART	3,702,094	77220740	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	3,723,272	77525296	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
WHERE CREATIVITY	3,745,166	77451696	Michaels Stores Procurement
HAPPENS			Company, Inc.
CREATOLOGY	3,747,388	77436878	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	3,764,532	77595961	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTIST'S LOFT	3,775,571	77523667	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CELEBRATE IT	3,775,940	77648667	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
BEAD LANDING	3,790,875	77553407	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CREATOLOGY	3,822,402	77436876	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTIST'S LOFT	3,850,868	77648628	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CELEBRATE IT	3,857,262	77363575	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
LOOPS & THREADS	3,857,325	77470457	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	3,914,752	77595957	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CREATOLOGY	3,917,436	77436862	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	3,926,104	77595933	Michaels Stores Procurement

			Company, Inc.
ASHLAND	3,928,930	77516475	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	4,029,143	77595953	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CELEBRATE IT	4,035,269	77363580	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CREATOLOGY	4,035,299	77436858	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CELEBRATE IT	4,042,354	77363578	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTIST'S LOFT	4,067,517	77523662	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ASHLAND	4,084,205	77515960	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ASHLAND	4,084,206	77515964	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ASHLAND	4,084,207	77515968	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
STUDIO DÉCOR	4,135,740	77470451	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
STUDIO DÉCOR	4,135,741	77470453	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	4,198,765	77595921	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	4,198,766	77595936	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ARTMINDS	4,198,767	77595951	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
ASHLAND	4,202,609	77515957	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
LOOPS & THREADS	4,210,275	77470473	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.

IMAGIN8	4,273,210	85461449	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,273,228	85468490	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,369,328	85461445	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,369,350	85468482	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,369,351	85468494	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,478,497	85461442	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
IMAGIN8	4,576,282	85468506	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
AB WHITE GLOVE	4,870,621	86625557	Michaels Stores Procurement
PROMISE			Company, Inc.
THE ART DISTRICT	4,885,015	86625549	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
THE ART DISTRICT	4,885,016	86625552	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
KIDS ART DISTRICT	4,885,159	86630038	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
KIDS ART DISTRICT	4,885,160	86630042	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
THE GLUE STRING	4,727,347	86395248	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	4,727,348	86395250	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS	4,727,349	86395254	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
STUDIO DÉCOR	4,875,710	86463006	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CHARISMA	5,017,567	86861871	Michaels Stores Procurement

			Company, Inc.
IMPECCABLE	5,017,568	86861876	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
SNUGGLY WUGGLY	5,017,569	86861877	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
KNIT QUICK	5,021,796	86861880	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,968	86531921	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,969	86531924	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,970	86531927	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,971	86531928	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,667	86546599	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,230,159	86531920	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,238,998	86531925	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
HANCOCK FABRICS	2,161,840	75281473	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
DISCOVER THE	3,796,499	77543006	Michaels Stores Procurement
DESIGNER IN YOU			Company, Inc.
STYLE STUDIO FASHION	3,796,501	77543659	Michaels Stores Procurement
FABRICS			Company, Inc.
ACCESSORY WORKSHOP	3,796,502	77543719	Michaels Stores Procurement
NOTIONS,			Company, Inc.
EMBELLISHMENTS &			
CRAFTS			
HANCOCK FABRICS	4,640,567	86240903	Michaels Stores Procurement
CRAFTS & MORE			Company, Inc.

CRAFT SMART	5,195,739	87225713	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE CREATIVITY	5,342,131	87177543	Michaels Stores Procurement
HAPPEN			Company, Inc.
BOO IT YOURSELF	5,355,801	86973111	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
FRAMERS POINTE	5,450,039	87471437	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
SPOT THE BOLT FABRIC	4,908,654	86708426	Michaels Stores Procurement
REDUCTIONS			Company, Inc.
SPOT THE BOLT FOR	4,908,656	86708442	Michaels Stores Procurement
HOME			Company, Inc.
THE STITCH	4,938,438	86667840	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,964	86531903	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,965	86531907	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,966	86531910	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,215,967	86531914	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,661	86531883	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,662	86531899	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,663	86531918	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,668	86546602	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,671	86554532	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,672	86554534	Michaels Stores Procurement

			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,673	86554536	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,220,674	86554539	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MAKE MARKET	5,238,997	86531912	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
CRAFT SMART	N/A	88104936	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS MADE BY	N/A	90026265	Michaels Stores Procurement
YOU			Company, Inc.
MICHAELS MADE BY	N/A	90026275	Michaels Stores Procurement
YOU			Company, Inc.
STOCKHOLM	N/A	90026280	Michaels Stores Procurement
			Company, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/16/2021